INTERNATIONAL POLICE ASSOCIATION



Section Pakistan

Police Headquarters, H-11 Islamabad.

MirvaisNiaz Secretary General

Dated: 30 August, 2021

GSM: 0300-8363630 mirvaisniaz@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon approval by the National Executive Committee, International Police Association Section Pakistan, in its meetings held on August 07 and August 25, 2021, Mr. Sardar Ali Khan (PK-1248), PSP, Additional Inspector General of Police, is appointed as Regional Chairperson Punjab, under Article VI, Paragraph 40, of the Constitution of IPA Section Pakistan, against the vacancy occurring due to termination of membership of Mr. Ghalib Ali Bandesha (PK-40), of IPA Section Pakistan.

(Mirvais Niaz) Secretary General IPA Pakistan Section

Distribution for necessary action:

- 1) Mr. Sardar Ali Khan PSP, Email: raosardar@hotmail.com. He is requested to assume charge as Chairperson IPA Punjab Region with immediate request.
- 2) All NEC Members
- 3) All REC Members of IPA Punjab Region
- 4) National Advisor
- 5) National Editor
- 6) SI Mutahir Nawaz (for updating Web Page)
- 7) Mr. Aftab, Administrative Assistant

C.C. to:

The Registration Authority, Voluntary Social Welfare Agencies, Islamabad Capital Territory, Islamabad.